



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11847/2024 & CM APPL. 49317/2024**

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Ms. Sakshi Jain, Mr. Harsh Singh, Advocates.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Kapoor & Ms. Deboleena Dutta, Advocates for R-4
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa and Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 21st November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

gs