



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11847/2024**

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal and Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Advocates.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Advocate for JSA.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Mr. Aakash Meena, Advocate for R-1 and 4/ UOI.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Mr. Akshay Ringe, Ms. Perna Mahajan and Ms. Ishanee Kapoor, Advocates.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishi Kapoor and Ms. Devoleena Datta, Advocates for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

CM APPL. 72056/2024 (on behalf of Petitioner seeking to set aside Observer's order dated 05th December, 2024)

1. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 21st January, 2025.

W.P.(C) 11847/2024

2. Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Senior Counsel representing Respondent No. 6,



makes a suggestion for resolving the present controversy through mediation. In fact, to this effect, he states that he has informally spoken with Mr. A. S. Chandiok, Senior Advocate, to act as the Mediator to resolve the issues between the parties. To the above suggestion given by Mr. Kirpal, all counsel present are agreeable. Accordingly, Mr. Chandiok is appointed as the mediator.

3. For this purpose, parties through their representatives and counsel shall appear before the mediator tomorrow i.e., 10th December, 2024.

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 21st January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

d.negi