



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11847/2024**

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Ms. Sakshi Jain and Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Ms. Deboleena Dutta and Mr. Ankur Sudam, Advocates for R-6.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Srivastava, Advocate for J. Sagar Associates.

Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, Mr. Sumit Gaur, Mr. Ranjeet Mishra and Mr. Satyam Singh, Advocates for Applicants in CM APPL. 75655/2024 CM APPL. 75670/2024.

Mr. Ankur Chawla and Ms. Ishanee Kapoor, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
23.12.2024

%

CM APPL. 75631/2024 (seeking directions and necessary reliefs),
CM APPL. 75655/2024 (seeking intervention in the present petition) and
CM APPL. 75670/2024 (seeking direction to Respondent No. 6 to supply



uninterrupted electricity from BSES to the shops of the Applicants)

Renotify on the date already fixed i.e., 21st January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024

as