



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11847/2024 and CM APPLs.49317/2024, 67897/2024, 68435/2024, 69771/2024, 72056/2024, 75631/2024, 75655/2024, 75670/2024, 625/2025, 3796/2025, 3797/2025, 3794/2025, 3801/2025, 3790/2025

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Mr. Ayush Shrivastava and Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Advs.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yash Singh Arora, Ms. Mannat Arora, Mr. Indeeep Singh, Ms. Jasinder Kaur, Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Rishi Kapoor and Ms. Deboleena Dutta, Advs. for V. Square.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv. for J. Sagar Associates.
Mr. Rishabh Raj Jain, SC, BSES RPL (through v/c)
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC and Mr. Aakash Meena, GP (through v/c)
Mr. Rishbh Raj Jain, SC and Mr. Harshal Arora, Adv. for BSES RPL.
Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, Mr. Sumit Gaur and Mr. Ranjeet Mishra, Advs. for applicants in CM-75655/2024, 75670/2024.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

21.01.2025

%



List on 11.02.2025.

JANUARY 21, 2025/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J