



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11847/2024

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghav Sabhrwal and Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Advs.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC and Mr. Aakash Meena, Adv. for R-1 and 4.
Mr. Pawanjit S. Bindra, Sr. Adv., Mr. Ashish Aggarwal and Mr. Bhuvneshwar, Advs. for R-2, 3.
Ms. Mannat Arora, Mr. Indeeep Singh Arora and Ms. Jaspinder Kaur, Advs. for R-5 (through v/c)
Mr. Raj Kamal and Mr. Karan Khanuja, Advs. for applicant / SR Hospitality in CM-3797/2025.
Mr. Rishi Kapoor and Ms. Deboleena Dutta, Advs. for applicant/V Square.
Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, Mr. Sumit Gaur, Mr. Ranjeet Mishra and Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Advs. for applicants in CM-75655/2024, 75670/2024.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv. for P. Sagar Associates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

CM APPL.10252/2025 (for directions)

List on 17.03.2025, the date already fixed.

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J