



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11847/2024 and CM APPLs.49317/2024, 67897/2024, 68435/2024, 69771/2024, 72056/2024, 75631/2024, 75655/2024, 75670/2024, 625/2025, 3790/2025, 3794/2025, 3796/2025, 3797/2025, 3801/2025, 10252/2025, 13657/2025, 17626/2025, 20968/2025

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Advocate.
versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Kirti Garg and Mr. Sharique Hussain, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Manish Srivastava, Advocates for J. Sagar Associates/applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

The matter is taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared a holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 12.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 15, 2025/cl