



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11847/2024**

ANSAL PLAZA OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Appearance :- Mr. Manish Srivastava and Mr. Moksh
Arora, Advs. for applicant in CM No.
58619/2025
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Ms. Ishanee Kapoor and
Ms. Janhavi Negi, Advs. for petitioner.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Ms. Aashna Mehra
and Mr. Vatsal Tripathi, Advs. for R-1 and
4.
Ms. Kirti Garg, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv. for R-6.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.09.2025 for filing of the requisite affidavit and for withdrawal of the Rs. 14,34,081/- (including interest accrued thereon).

As per office note, FDR of Rs. 14,34,081/- has been filed and lying with the registry.

Learned counsel for applicant has handed over the original affidavit across the Board. The same is taken on record and accepted.

Registry is directed to release the amount to the applicant as directed by the Hon'ble Court in order dated 16.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/yo